
From: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov ; James.Barr@dot.gov, Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Hogan@pbworld.com ; Spurgeon@pbworld.corn; Aranda@infraconsultlIc.com ; Foell@pbworld.com ; 

Souki, Jesse K. 
Sent: 	 11/10/2009 7:41:57 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu Rail Project Section 106 PA 

Faith, one more thing. Unless I'm wrong, SHP() is a signatory, not a consulting party. We can't 
just declare the consultation over and give them an option to sign or not. We're not sure how 
this would proceed, or if it can proceed, if they refuse to sign. So telling them their 
opportunity to comment is over doesn't seem like it would be a terribly effective strategy to 
wrapping up this process and getting an agreement signed.. 

Ted 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Tue 11/10/2009 6:39 PM 
To: Matley, Ted (FTA); Sukys, Raymond (FTA) 
Cc: Hogan@pbworld.com ; Spurgeon@pbworld.com; Aranda@infraconsultllc.com ; Foell, Stephanie; 
Souki, Jesse K. 
Subject: Honolulu Rail Project Section 106 PA 

Hi Ted and Ray - 

Today, the SHPD Administrator sent me an email message that provided additional comments on 
the Section 106 PA. I was able to have her agree that the comments she was making are already 
included in the stipulations/or that a minor wording change could address her concern. 
However, at the Oahu Island Burial Council meeting later today, the SHPD Administrator and 
Deputy SHP() stated that they have comments on the Section 106 PA that we are considering 
final. 

We need to discuss the strategy that we will be following on Friday. Can we talk on Thursday? 
Let me know when would be good for you. I am nervous that SHPD may be proposing changes that 
would bring us back to square one. Would FTA be able to say that we have had enough 
consultation, that the SHPD had a chance to provide comments and that the PA is final? Would 
FTA entertain the possibility of terminating consultation? 

We need to discuss this matter on Thursday. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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